
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3496
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.03.2021

NATIONAL LEVEL TRIBAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE

3496 SHRI PRASANNA ACHARYA:

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up a national level tribal research institute in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA)

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. Efforts of the Government are to establish a National Tribal Research Institute (NTRI) at New Delhi, to act as a body of knowledge, research and think tank for tribal development. The NTRI envisages to serve the purpose of mentoring and handholding support to Tribal Research Institutes (TRIs) located in various states, and to ensure quality and uniformity in research works, evaluation studies, training, awareness generation among tribals, showcasing of rich tribal heritage etc. besides providing policy inputs to the Government in the matters of Tribal Development.
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